TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WD Music Products, Inc.		06/01/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kent Armstrong	
Street Address:	9 Orchard Road	
City:	Grafton	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05146	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2717542	KENT ARMSTRONG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)399-1278

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-399-0099
Email: ip@musicesq.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald Bienstock

Address Line 1: 250 West 57th Street, Suite 1917
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10107

30808		
Ronald Bienstock		
/the suit/		
06/07/2007		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0120

900078768

Total Attachments: 1

source=Reg. No. 2717542-Exec. Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0121

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of June _____, 2007 from WD Music Products, Inc. ("Assignor") to Kent Armstrong("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,717,542 for KENT ARMSTRONG & Design (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods with which the Mark is used (the "Goods").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Mark, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to Goods for which the Mark is used and for which it is registered, (2) all income, royalties, and darnages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark, and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

WD MUSIC PRODUCTS, INC. (ASSIGNOR):

Larry Davis

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Florida)93: County of

Before me, a Notary Public, on this $\frac{4}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ and $\frac{1}{2}$ 2007, personally appeared Larry of the above named Assignor, and Davis, to me known and known to me to be the ____ acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to his authority duly received.



RECORDED: 06/07/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003557 FRAME: 0122